
21611 Protecta Dr. 301 N. Kennedy 315 Road 911
Elkhart, IN 46516 Shawnee, OK 74801 Baldwyn, MS 38824
219-294-6651 405-273-9315 662-365-5566
219-294-7267 Fax 405-273-1054 Fax 662-365-9222 Fax

KOBER  CORPORATION

Part
Number E F G H Type

8301 2" 6 1/8" 9/16" 9/16" II
8302 3" 7 3/4" 9/16" 9/16" III
8304 2 1/2" 6 1/8" 9/16" 9/16" I
8305 4" 6 1/16" 9/16" 9/16" —

Part Ref. Spring
Number Number J K L M Width

8303 E-5541 12" 9/16" 7/8" 9/16" 2"

5810 7/16" x 3 1/4" Shoulder Bolt
5806 9/16" x 3" Shackle Bolt
5811 9/16" x 3 1/2" Shackle Bolt
5807 7/8" x 4 5/8" Equalizer Bolt
6707 7/8" Equalizer Top Lock Nut
6706 9/16" Shackle Top Lock Nut
6708 7/16" Top Lock Flange Nut

Part
Number Description

Part Ref.
Number Number N P S Type

7502 115052 2 9/16" 1 1/4" 9/16" I
7504 — 2 1/4" 1 1/4" 9/16" I
7505 — 2 1/4" 1 1/4" * II
7406 — 2 9/16" 1 1/4" * II
7507 18-3.5 3 1/2" 1 1/4" 9/16" I

Part Ref. Mat’l
Number Number A B C D Stock

7401 930033X 1 1/8" 3" 1 1/4" 9/16"
7402 28-3 2 7/16" 3" 1 7/8" 9/16" 4 ga.
7403 28-5 3 1/4" 3" 1 7/8" 9/16" 4 ga.
7404 28-6 1 7/16" 3" 1 7/8" 9/16" 4 ga.
7405 28-4 4 1/4" 3" 1 7/8" 9/16" 4 ga.

ATTACHING BOLTS & NUTS

DOUBLE EYE SPRING EQUALIZERS

➤

➤E

➤

➤

H

G

➤

➤E

G

H

F➤

➤

TYPE II

➤

➤F F ➤

➤

TYPE I TYPE III

DOUBLE EYE SPRING HANGERS

➤

➤

➤

A

B

D

C➤

➤

SLIPPER SPRING EQUALIZER

J➤

K ML

➤

➤

➤ B

D

C ➤

➤

➤A *

SLIPPER SPRING HANGERS

* Rear hanger — has insert for slipper - dimension is 3 1/2.

P

N ➤

➤

➤

➤

P➤

➤

➤

➤S S
TYPE I TYPE II

SHACKLE LINKS

* Includes two 7/16" shoulder bolts inserted into shackle link.

➤

➤

➤

➤

➤

➤

N

Part Ref. Mat’l
Number Number Type A B C D Stock

7406 72-1584 Front 3 5/8" 4" 2 1/4" 9/16" 5/16

7407 72-1586 Center 3 1/4" 4" 3 1/4" 7/8" 3/8

 * 7408 72-1585 Rear 6" 4" 2 1/4" 9/16" 5/16

7404 28-6 Front 1 7/16" 3" 1 7/8" 9/16" 4 ga.
7411 — Rear — 1" 2 3/8" — 3/16"

E


